
 

MAYOR’S REPORT TO SALTASH TOWN COUNCIL 4TH JULY 2019 

Since the last meeting, the Mayor has attended the following: 

Friday 7th June   Lunch and Passing Out Parade at HMS Raleigh 
 
Saturday 8th June   Saltash Ladies Choir Concert 
 
Thursday 13th June   Mayor Making Ceremony in Saltash Guildhall 
 
Friday 14th June   League of Friends of St. Barnabas Hospital  
     Summer Cream Tea 
 
Saturday 15th June   13 the Musical at Burraton Community Centre 
 
Monday 17th June   Saltash & District Camera Club BBQ and 
     Presentation evening 
 
Friday 21st June   Official launch of the Bridging the Tamar Visitor 
     & Learning Centre 
 
Saturday 22nd June   Saltash Regatta Civic Parade 
 
Saturday 22nd June   Civic Reception for the Italian Rowing Team 
 
Wednesday 26th June  MKC Heroes Ambassador Awards at HMS Drake 
 
Thursday 27th June   High Sheriff of Cornwall Reception at Wadebridge 
 
Friday 28th June   Civic Service to mark the end of WWI with the 
     Signing of the Treaty of Versailles, St. Stephens  
     Church. 
 
Saturday 29th June   30th Anniversary RAF & Allied Air Forces  
     Monument Service on Plymouth Hoe. 
 
Tuesday 2nd July   Service of Thanksgiving & Celebration and  
     Presentation of the Trelawney Plate, Pelynt. 
 
 
The Deputy Mayor has attended: 
 
Sunday 9th June   Truro Council Civic Service 
 
Saturday 15th June   “A Day of Joy” in celebration of the life of Joy 
     Nodder at Saltash Guide HQ 
 

Friday 14th June    St Barnabas with the Mayor 

Saturday 22nd June   Saltash Regatta Civic Parade 
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Sunday 23rd June    Saltash Regatta 

Friday 28th June    Civic Service WW1 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 


